11-18-00	Docket No.: ITW-14989
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 11 -22 -200 (Rev. 6-93)	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼ 2005	2 • •
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): "TANCE SECTION Carroll F. Baranowske III, Rusty	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Koenigkramer and Carolyn Cannan (legal	Name: Illinois Tool Works Inc.
representative of Hugh K. Schedler)	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Glenview State: IL ZIP: 60025
Execution Date: _8/11/2005, 11/8/2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\)
A Application number(a) as registration acrob as (a):	The state of the s
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	the execution date of the application is: 0./11/AE - T1/9/05
	the execution date of the application is: 8/11/05; 11/8/05
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/152, 271	B. Patent No.(s)
11/21/2005 DBYRNE 00000110 11152074	
01 FC:8021	* % * ***
40.00 gp	
Additional numbers attached?	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Dennis M. Flaherty	7.7.415 (07.050.24)
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Ostrager Chong Flaherty & Broitman P.C.	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 250 Park Avenue	
Suite 825	8. Deposit account number:
	50-3195
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10177	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original decuments	ntion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	November 14, 2005
Dennis M. Flaherty Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sh	

PATENT REEL: 017242 FRAME: 0067

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, CARROLL F. BARANOWSKE III, residing at 19 Fairview Drive, Tomkins Cove, New York 10986, RUSTY KOENIGKRAMER, residing at 12 Mesa Place, Nanuet York 10954, and CAROLYN CANNAN (legal representative of deceased inventor HUGH K. SCHEDLER), residing at 10 Lenape Road, Park Ridge, New Jersey, hereby sell and assign to Illinois Tool (hereinafter "said Company"), a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60026-1215, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHOD FOR REDUCING CAMBER IN COILED PLASTIC RIBBON OR TAPE described and claimed in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/152,271, filed on June 14, 2005, and any and all applications for patent therefor in and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or

its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Full name of first joint inventor: CARROLL F. BARANOWSKE III

Inventor's signature:

DATE

State of New York

County of Rockland

On this _____ day of August in the year 2005, before me personally appeared CARROLL F. BARANOWSKE III, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SEAL

Signature of Notary Public

DIANE M. ECCHER
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
No. 01EC6074710
QUALIFIED IN ORANGE COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 20, 2006

Full name of second joint inventor: RUSTY KOENIGKRAMER

Inventor's signature: Rush Weng 10-11-05

State of New York

County of Rockland

__ day of August in the year 2005, before me personally appeared RUSTY KOENIGKRAMER, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SEAL

Signature of Notary Public

Viane In E

DIANE M. ECCHER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK No. 01EC6074710 QUALIFIED IN ORANGE COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 20, 20 06

Full name of legal representative of deceased third joint inventor (Hugh K. Schedler): CAROLYN CANNAN

Legal Representive:

118/05 DATE

State of New Jersey

County of

On this day of August in the year 2005, before me personally appeared CAROLYN CANNAN, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SEAL

Signature of Notary Public

- 4 -

PATENT REEL: 017242 FRAME: 0071